Butterfl y Valves
Quality Valves at Low Cost
Limited Warranty
In accordance with our policy to strive for continuous improvement of the product, we reserve the right to alter the dimensions, technical data and information included in this catalogue when required.
Your local Sales Representative:
Contact Information
VSTC-09
EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 1, 2009, TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SALE WILL APPLY TO ALL PRODUCTS SOLD BY THE VALVSOURCE GROUP OF COMPANIES

kg
*Cv Value - USGPM water @ 70F passed through the valve with 1 PSI pressure drop
How to Order
Technical Information
Cv Value* - Valve Sizing Coefficient
21 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
1 (Size): 02 = 2”
25 = 2-1/2”
03 = 3”
up to
48 = 48”
5 (Disc): 2 = Nickel Plated Ductile Iron
3 = Aluminum Bronze
4 = 316SS
5 = Alloy 20
6 = Monel
7 = Hastelloy C
8 = Nylon Coated Ductile
9 = PTFE Coated 316SS
6 (Shaft):1 = 416SS / 431SS/304SS
4 = 316SS
5 = 17-4SS
7 (Bushings): 0 = Bronze
3 = PTFE
8 (Seat/Liner): 1 = Buna-N
5 = EPDM
6 = Viton
8 = Hypalon
9 = PTFE Lined EPDM (125 PSI
Rated Only)
9 (Actuator): 3 = Memory-Stop / Lockable
Handle (2” - 8”)
5 = Gear Operator
6 = Double Acting Actuator
7 = Fail Close Actuator
8 = Fail Open Actuator
9 = Electric Actuator
C = Buried Gear / 2” Nut
U = Chain Wheel
X = None
10 (Special Features): 0 = Custom Product
4 (Pressure): 0 = 232 PSI  (2” - 12”)
2 = 285 PSI  (2” - 12”)
4 = 250 PSI  (14” & up)
8 = 125 PSI  (2” & up)
3 (Body): 1 = Cast Iron
2 = Ductile Iron
3 = Carbon Steel
4 = Stainless Steel
2 (Style): A = Wafer (ANSI 125/150)
B = Wafer (ANSI 125/150,
DIN PN10/PN16)
C = Lug (ANSI 125/150)
Note: for Sanitary Butterfly Valves, please see the Flow+ Price List
n-dSIZE A B C D E WL
*units of measure: millimeters
194 89 120.5 19 4-5/8-11UNC-2B 85.2 46.1 267
206 98 139.5 19 4-5/8-11UNC-2B 98.6 49.1 267
213 104 152.5 19 4-5/8-11UNC-2B 107.8 48.4 267
232 123 190.5 19 8-5/8-11UNC-2B 72.9 55.3 267
244 136 216 22 8-3/4-10UNC-2B 82.7 58.8 356
257 147 241.5 22 8-3/4-10UNC-2B 92.4 59.1 356
246 184 298.5 22 8-3/4-10UNC-2B 114.2 64.1 369
332 184 298.5 22 8-3/4-10UNC-2B 114.2 64.1 296
364 212 362 25 12-7/8-9UNC-2B 93.7 71.8 296
414 255 432 25 12-7/8-9UNC-2B 111.8 81 296
• Available in Wafer or Lug Body
• Bubble tight and Bi-directional to 285 PSI